

## **Healthy NY Small Group Plan**

## 2024 Monthly Rates

Listed below are the monthly premium rates that apply to the Healthy NY Small Group Plan, based on the group's 2024 effective date.

			GROUP EFFECTIVE DATES			
REGION		COVERAGE	1/1/24 - 3/31/24	4/1/24 - 6/30/24	7/1/24 – 9/30/24	10/1/24 – 12/31/24
New York City Region	Standard Rate	Individual Employee	\$1,061.20	\$1,096.22	\$1,132.40	\$1,169.77
		Employee + Spouse	\$2,122.40	\$2,192.44	\$2,264.79	\$2,339.53
		Employee + Child(ren)	\$1,804.04	\$1,863.57	\$1,925.07	\$1,988.60
		Family*	\$3,024.42	\$3,124.23	\$3,227.33	\$3,333.83
	Age 29 Rate	Individual Employee	\$1,093.04	\$1,129.11	\$1,166.37	\$1,204.86
		Employee + Spouse	\$2,186.08	\$2,258.22	\$2,332.74	\$2,409.72
		Employee + Child(ren)	\$1,858.17	\$1,919.49	\$1,982.83	\$2,048.26
		Family*	\$3,115.16	\$3,217.96	\$3,324.15	\$3,433.85
Long Island Region	Standard Rate	Individual Employee	\$1,202.86	\$1,242.55	\$1,283.55	\$1,325.91
		Employee + Spouse	\$2,405.72	\$2,485.11	\$2,567.12	\$2,651.83
		Employee + Child(ren)	\$2,044.86	\$2,112.34	\$2,182.05	\$2,254.06
		Family*	\$3,428.15	\$3,541.28	\$3,658.14	\$3,778.86
	Age 29 Rate	Individual Employee	\$1,238.95	\$1,279.83	\$1,322.06	\$1,365.69
		Employee + Spouse	\$2,477.90	\$2,559.67	\$2,644.14	\$2,731.40
		Employee + Child(ren)	\$2,106.22	\$2,175.73	\$2,247.53	\$2,321.70
		Family*	\$3,531.01	\$3,647.53	\$3,767.90	\$3,892.24
		Individual Employee	\$1,272.22	\$1,314.20	\$1,357.57	\$1,402.37
	Standard	Employee + Spouse	\$2,544.44	\$2,628.41	\$2,715.15	\$2,804.75
Mid-Hudson	Age 29 Rate	Employee + Child(ren)	\$2,162.77	\$2,234.14	\$2,307.87	\$2,384.03
Region		Family*	\$3,625.83	\$3,745.48	\$3,869.08	\$3,996.76
		Individual Employee	\$1,310.39	\$1,353.63	\$1,398.30	\$1,444.44
		Employee + Spouse	\$2,620.78	\$2,707.27	\$2,796.61	\$2,888.90
		Employee + Child(ren)	\$2,227.66	\$2,301.17	\$2,377.11	\$2,455.55
		Family*	\$3,734.61	\$3,857.85	\$3,985.16	\$4,116.67
	Standard Rate	Individual Employee	\$1,271.68	\$1,313.65	\$1,357.00	\$1,401.78
		Employee + Spouse	\$2,543.36	\$2,627.29	\$2,713.99	\$2,803.55
Albany, Syracuse,		Employee + Child(ren)	\$2,161.86	\$2,233.20	\$2,306.90	\$2,383.03
and Utica/		Family*	\$3,624.29	\$3,743.89	\$3,867.44	\$3,995.07
Watertown		Individual Employee	\$1,309.83	\$1,353.06	\$1,397.71	\$1,443.83
Regions	Age 29	Employee + Spouse	\$2,619.66	\$2,706.11	\$2,795.41	\$2,887.66
	Rate	Employee + Child(ren)	\$2,226.71	\$2,300.19	\$2,376.10	\$2,454.51
		Family*	\$3,733.02	\$3,856.21	\$3,983.46	\$4,114.91

<sup>\*</sup> Family Rate includes: Employee, Spouse, and Child(ren).

Standard Rates — Dependent children covered until age 26 end-of-month

Age 29 Rates — Includes young adult children covered until age 30 end-of-month

New York City Region: Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, Richmond, Rockland, and Westchester counties

Long Island Region: Nassau and Suffolk counties

**Mid-Hudson Region:** Delaware, Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Sullivan, and Ulster counties **Albany Region:** Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Greene, Montgomery, Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady,

Schoharie, Warren, and Washington counties

Syracuse Region: Broome county

Utica/Watertown Region: Otsego county

All rates and benefits are underwritten by Health Insurance Plan of Greater New York (HIP), an Emblem Health company.

Refer to HIP policy form number 155-23-SGHNYCERT (04/22), et al.